
GWA Wingfoil World Cup Leucate 2025
16.04 - 22.04.2025
Results Surf-Freestyle MEN

ID Rank First Last Country
119 1 Christopher Macdonald USA

114 2 Tomas Acherer AUT

112 3 Aleksander Acherer AUT

125 4 Benjamin Castenskiold DEN

55 5 Luca Vuillermet USA

32 5 Axel Gerard FRA

58 7 Xavier Corr ESP

12 7 Bastien Escofet FRA

53 9 Benjamin May GER

52 9 Ancor Sosa ESP

147 9 Malo Guenole FRA

101 9 Ezio Bastianelli FRA

1111 13 Charlie Loch GBR

66 13 Clément Hamon FRA

1123 13 Lou Thouin FRA

122 13 Nathan Berger ESP

26 17 Noé Cuyala FRA

64 17 Alan Fedit FRA

81 17 Riccardo Zorzi ITA

1188 17 Clemens Siraki AUT

80 21 Sebastiano Zorzi ITA

1101 21 Lukas Lam AUT

62 21 Francesco Cappuzzo ITA

116 21 Rocco Makana ITA

135 25 Jules Laffargue FRA

203 25 Sacha Pallier FRA

121 27 Martín Tieles ESP

99 27 Tom Pansard FRA



GWA Wingfoil World Cup Leucate 2025
16.04 - 22.04.2025
Results Surf-Freestyle WOMEN

ID Rank First Last Country
119 1 Nia Suardiaz ESP
32 2 Mar De Arce ESP

147 3 Sofia Marchetti ITA
58 4 Viola Lippitsch AUT
12 5 Kylie Belloeuvre FRA

114 5 Bowien Van Der Linden NED
26 7 Zara Maillard SUI

112 7 Manon Dupé GLP
101 9 Penthesilea Kavallieratou GRE
62 9 Lou Le Gondiec FRA
52 9 Milla Danguy FRA
66 9 Enoha Laurent GLP

122 13 Allegra Caffi ITA
64 13 Leonie Trondl AUT
81 13 Lorine Debuire FRA
55 13 Charlotte Baruzzi ITA
53 17 Lilou Balanca FRA

1111 17 Anaé Rio FRA
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GWA Wingfoil World Cup Leucate 2025
16.04 - 21.04.2025
Results - Free Fly Slalom Men

Rank Rider Country

1 Francesco Cappuzzo ITA

2 Julien Rattotti FRA

3 Bastien Escofet FRA

4 Alessandro Tomasi ITA

5 Alan Fedit FRA

6 Riccardo Zorzi ITA

7 Oscar Leclair FRA

8 Tom Pansard FRA

9 Gollito Estredo VEN

10 Romain Ghio ITA

11 Ancor Sosa ESP

12 Titouan Galea FRA

13 Sebastiano Zorzi ITA

14 Baptiste Loire FRA

15 Luca Vuillermet USA

16 Jules Laffargue FRA

17 Martín Tieles ESP

18 Hugo Babilon FRA

19 Sacha Pallier FRA

20 Pierre Mael Riou FRA

21 Abel Lambeaux FRA

22 Robert Marechal FRA

23 Benjamin May GER

24 Jeremy Rodríguez ESP

25 Marius Laffargue FRA

26 Sam Esteve FRA

27 Malik Humeida GER

28 Victor Le Roux FRA

29 Andreas Zotos GRE

30 Clemens Siraki AUS



GWA Wingfoil World Cup Leucate 2025
16.04 - 21.04.2025
Results - Free Fly Slalom Women

Rank Rider Country

1 Nia Suardiaz ESP

2 Kylie Belloeuvre FRA

3 Mar De Arce ESP

4 Viola Lippitsch AUS

5 Bowien Van Der Linden NED

6 Manon Dupé FRA

7 Orane Ceris FRA

8 Marine Riou FRA

9 Anaé Rio FRA

10 Enoha Laurent FRA

11 Zara Maillard CHE

12 Maeva Hirt FRA

13 Lilou Balanca FRA

14 Milla Danguy FRA

15 Leonie Rosenvinge Trondl AUS

16 Lou Le Gonidec FRA

17 Charlotte Baruzzi ITA
18 Lorine  Debuire FRA


